
I.S.G.A. 2016-17     2-piece Results  

UNDER 9 GIRLS NOVICE CHALLENGE   

Held at St Mary’s School, Gerrards Cross                                   12
th/

13
th

 November 2016 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Swanbourne House VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 1 Isabel Nelson 6.00 7.05 13.05 = 44     

 2 Katie Harvey 6.30 6.95 13.25   43     

 3 Eva Muirhead 5.80 6.35 12.15   50     

 4 Paula Sanchez-Podesta 6.60 7.80 14.40   31     

 5 Tia Collins 7.90 8.55 16.45   5     

 6  spare     0.00 = 54     

  Total of top 4 26.80 30.35   57.15  8  

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Copthill VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 7 Olivia Teesdale 6.50 6.05 12.55   48     

 8 Florence Keeble 7.00 7.65 14.65   29     

 9 Florence Cavacuiti 6.90 7.80 14.70 = 26     

 10 Lucy Richardson 7.30 8.10 15.40 = 14     

 11 Annabel Hayes 8.20 8.60 16.80   4     

 12  spare     0.00 = 54     

  Total of top 4 29.40 32.15   61.55  5  

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Castle House VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 13 Gregory Ann Cowley 7.10 7.80 14.90   22     

 14 Pennie Shaw     5.60   53     

 15 Honor Rapson 6.70 6.85 13.55   38     

 16 Alice Archer 7.90 9.05 16.95   3     

 17 Kalula Inglis Jones 7.60 7.55 15.15   20     

 18 Carolina Phillips 7.70 9.30 17.00 = 1     

  Total of top 4 30.30 33.70   64.00  1  

 

 

 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Arnold Lodge VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 19 Charlotte Knight 5.60 5.40 11.00   52     

 20 Honey Dalziel 5.90 6.45 12.35   49     

 21 Lily Elms 5.70 8.30 14.00   33     

 22 Kelly Dunham-Bourne 8.00 5.05 13.05 = 44     

 23  spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 = 54     

 24  spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 = 54     

  Total of top 4 25.20 25.20   50.40  11  

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Haberdashers’, Monmouth VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 25 Kezia Lloyd 6.00 6.85 12.85   47     

 26 Chloe Whitaker 6.30 7.55 13.85 = 34     

 27 Ffion Phillips 6.60 6.80 13.40 = 39     

 28 Petra Johnson 6.50 7.30 13.80 = 36     

 29 Dilys Murcott 6.50 6.80 13.30 = 41     

 30  spare  0.00 0.00 0.00 = 54     

  Total of top 4 25.90 28.50   54.40  9 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Brooke Priory VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 31 Grace Hornsby 0.00 0.00 0.00 = 54     

 32 Lily Beadsley 7.10 7.60 14.70 = 26     

 33 Lucy Tyers 7.00 7.80 14.80 = 24     

 34 Esther Morse 7.30 7.90 15.20   19     

 35 Sienna Hart 7.30 8.75 16.05 = 9     

 36  Spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 = 54     

  Total of top 4 28.70 32.05   60.75  7  

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Mary’s, Hampstead VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 37 Emma Glengarry 7.30 8.10 15.40 = 14    

 38 Eliane Estienne 6.40 8.55 14.95   21    

 39 Kristina Ivaniskin 6.60 8.25 14.85   23    

 40 Emma Giranzani 7.50 8.25 15.75   11    

 41 Alina Shafi 7.70 7.70 15.40 = 14    

 42 Alexandra Allan     0.00 = 54    

  Total of top 4 29.10 33.15   62.25  3 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Winefride’s VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 43 Esme Farmer 6.50 7.85 14.35   32    

 44 Amelia Atkinson 7.00 7.80 14.80 = 24    

 45 Flossie Yate 7.40 8.80 16.20 = 7    

 46 Meggie Bodoano-Jones 7.00 7.70 14.70 = 26    

 47 Ceci Farmer 7.50 8.75 16.25   6    

 48  Spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 = 54    

  Total of top 4 28.90 33.20   62.10  4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Charter’s Ancaster VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 49 Gracie Slattery 5.60 5.95 11.55   51    

 50 Fife Palmer 6.20 6.80 13.00   46    

 51 Darci O'Callaghan 6.40 8.10 14.50   30    

 52 Eva George 6.30 7.00 13.30 = 40    

 53  spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 = 54    

 54  spare  0.00 0.00 0.00 = 54    

  Total of top 4 24.50 27.85   52.35  10 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Vinehall VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 55 Daisy Fane 7.70 7.95 15.65   12    

 56 May Ainslie 7.60 7.65 15.25   18    

 57 Francesca Freedman 8.30 8.70 17.00 = 1    

 58 Imogen White 7.30 8.15 15.45   13    

 59 Olivia Selmon 7.50 7.85 15.35   17    

 60 spare  0.00 0.00 0.00 = 54    

  Total of top 4 31.10 32.65   63.75  2 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Mary’s, Gerrards Cross VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 61 Isabella Yiannakis 6.40 7.45 13.85 = 34    

 62 Leyla Gottschalk 5.90 7.50 13.40 = 39    

 63 Olivia Sykes 7.30 6.50 13.80 = 36    

 64 Savanah Simmons 8.00 8.20 16.20 = 7    

 65 Matilda Byrne 7.50 8.55 16.05 = 9    

 66       0.00 = 54    

  Total of top 4 29.20 31.70   60.90  6 

 

 



UNDER 9 2-PIECE NOVICE CHAMPIONSHIPS - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

18 Carolina Phillips Castle House 17.00 = 1 

57 Francesca Freedman Vinehall 17.00 = 1 

16 Alice Archer Castle House 16.95   3 

11 Annabel Hayes Copthill 16.80   4 

5 Tia Collins Swanbourne House 16.45   5 

47 Ceci Farmer St Winefride's 16.25   6 

45 Flossie Yate St Winefride's 16.20 = 7 

64 Savanah Simmons St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 16.20 = 7 

35 Sienna Hart Brooke Priory 16.05 = 9 

65 Matilda Byrne St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 16.05 = 9 

40 Emma Giranzani St Mary's, Hampstead 15.75   11 

55 Daisy Fane Vinehall 15.65   12 

58 Imogen White Vinehall 15.45   13 

41 Alina Shafi St Mary's, Hampstead 15.40 = 14 

10 Lucy Richardson Copthill 15.40 = 14 

37 Emma Glengarry St Mary's, Hampstead 15.40 = 14 

59 Olivia Selmon Vinehall 15.35   17 

56 May Ainslie Vinehall 15.25   18 

34 Esther Morse Brooke Priory 15.20   19 

17 Kalula Inglis Jones Castle House 15.15   20 

38 Eliane Estienne St Mary's, Hampstead 14.95   21 

13 Gregory Ann Cowley Castle House 14.90   22 

39 Kristina Ivaniskin St Mary's, Hampstead 14.85   23 

33 Lucy Tyers Brooke Priory 14.80 = 24 

44 Amelia Atkinson St Winefride's 14.80 = 24 

9 Florence Cavacuiti Copthill 14.70 = 26 

32 Lily Beadsley Brooke Priory 14.70 = 26 

46 Meggie Bodoano-Jones St Winefride's 14.70 = 26 

8 Florence Keeble Copthill 14.65   29 

51 Darci O'Callaghan Charter's Ancaster 14.50   30 

4 Paula Sanchez-Podesta Swanbourne House 14.40   31 

43 Esme Farmer St Winefride's 14.35   32 

21 Lily Elms Arnold Lodge 14.00   33 

61 Isabella Yiannakis St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 13.85 = 34 

26 Chloe Whitaker Haberdashers', Monmouth 13.85 = 34 

28 Petra Johnson Haberdashers', Monmouth 13.80 = 36 

63 Olivia Sykes St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 13.80 = 36 

15 Honor Rapson Castle House 13.55   38 

62 Leyla Gottschalk St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 13.40 = 39 

27 Ffion Phillips Haberdashers', Monmouth 13.40 = 39 

29 Dilys Murcott Haberdashers', Monmouth 13.30 = 41 

52 Eva George Charter's Ancaster 13.30 = 40 

2 Katie Harvey Swanbourne House 13.25   43 



1 Isabel Nelson Swanbourne House 13.05 = 44 

22 Kelly Dunham-Bourne Arnold Lodge 13.05 = 44 

50 Fife Palmer Charter's Ancaster 13.00   46 

25 Kezia Lloyd Haberdashers', Monmouth 12.85   47 

7 Olivia Teesdale Copthill 12.55   48 

20 Honey Dalziel Arnold Lodge 12.35   49 

3 Eva Muirhead Swanbourne House 12.15   50 

49 Gracie Slattery Charter's Ancaster 11.55   51 

19 Charlotte Knight Arnold Lodge 11.00   52 

14 Pennie Shaw Castle House 5.60   53 

 

Team Positions 

School   Score Position 

Castle House 64.00   1 

Vinehall 63.75   2 

St Mary's, Hampstead 62.25   3 

St Winefride's 62.10   4 

Copthill 61.55   5 

St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 60.90   6 

Brooke Priory 60.75   7 

Swanbourne House 57.15   8 

Haberdashers', Monmouth 54.40   9 

Charter's Ancaster 52.35   10 

Arnold Lodge 50.40   11 

 


